
RESOLUTION 

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT- COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 

WHEREAS, the State Compensation Bond has approved $10,569 for a temporary Assistant 
Commonwealth Attorney with the expectation of a dollar-for-dollar match by the localities. 

, NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, 
authorizes the following budget adjustment: 

ATTEST: 

Revenues: 

State Compensation Board 

Expenditures: 

Commonwealth Attorney 
Commonwealth's Attorney 

(City of Williamsburg) 
Operating Contingency 

~~ 
Deputy Clerk to the Board 

Perry 

$10.569 

$21,138 

(4,237) 
(6.332) 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

SUPERVISOR VOTE 

SISK AYE 
EDWARDS AYE 
MAGOON AYE 
TAYLOR AYE 
DEPUE AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 18th day of 
September, 1995. 

BudAdjus.res 


